

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: C.R.P.No.3308 of 2023

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1)	22.12.2023	<u>GN,J.</u> Issue notice to the respondents. The learned counsel for the petitioners is also permitted to serve notice of the revision petition on the counsel representing the respondents 1 and 2 before the trial Court and file acknowledgment in the Registry. List the matter two weeks. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners. <i>Prima facie</i>, the application to amend the plaint could not have been allowed without corroborative material. Hence, there shall be interim stay of all further proceedings in O.S.No.314 of 2014 on the file of the Additional Senior Civil Judge (Fast Track Court), Bapatla, till the next date of hearing. GN,J. cs	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE